8/5/2021 Schools..... 2.00-5.00 2,339,154 2,212,000 2041
9/28/2021 Schools, Refunding ..... 2.00-5.00 13,200,000 11,452,000 2035
8/4/2022 Schools ..... 3.50-5.00 3,255,200 3,255,200 2037

8/3/2023 Schools (This Issue)..... TBD 1,749,975 1,749,975 2038
Total ..... $  78,694,175  $60,410,175

Total Long-term Debt.....  $112,675,081  $85,209,315

Short-Term Debt

Debt
Original Outstanding

Date of Coupon Issue Including Final
Issue Issue Rate % Amount This Issue Maturity

8/3/2023 Bond Anticipation Notes..... TBD $   2,650,000   2,650,000 8/2/2024
Total .....  $  2,650,000

36

COMBINED SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM DEBT

(BONDED DEBT & DRINKING WATER FUND LOANS)
As of August 3, 2023 (Pro Forma)

The Bonds Total

Principal Interest Total Debt Principal Principal
Payments Payments Service Payments Payments

2023-24 1  $   1,291,126  $  1,674,968  $   2,966,094  $   -  $  1,291,126

2024-25   7,409,133   2,760,153   10,169,286   -   7,409,133

2025-26   7,236,740   2,434,109   9,670,849   320,000   7,556,740

2026-27   7,404,399   2,121,956   9,526,355   360,000   7,764,399

2027-28   7,462,111   1,816,575   9,278,686   360,000   7,822,111

2028-29   7,514,879   1,507,989   9,022,868   360,000   7,874,879

2029-30   6,522,702   1,223,653   7,746,355   360,000   6,882,702

2030-31   6,490,583   965,366   7,455,949   360,000   6,850,583

2031-32   4,798,521   749,074   5,547,596   360,000   5,158,521

2032-33   4,806,519   592,542   5,399,061   360,000   5,166,519

2033-34   4,789,577   452,893   5,242,471   360,000   5,149,577

2034-35   4,667,697   321,939   4,989,636   360,000   5,027,697

2035-36   3,470,880   216,015   3,686,896   360,000   3,830,880

2036-37   2,459,128   135,971   2,595,099   360,000   2,819,128

2037-38   1,647,440   77,121   1,724,561   360,000   2,007,440

2038-39   1,025,820   39,516   1,065,336   360,000   1,385,820

2039-40   574,268   19,324   593,593   -   574,268

2040-41   442,786   8,482   451,268   -   442,786

2041-42   195,004   1,650   196,654   -   195,004

Total  $  80,209,315  $17,119,297  $  97,328,612  $  5,000,000  $85,209,315

Existing Indebtedness

Year
Fiscal

1 Excludes $5,810,542 in principal payments and $1,401,659 in interest payments made as of August 3, 2023.

Source:  Town of Guilford, Finance Department.

Note: Totals may not sum due to rounding.

THE TOWN OF GUILFORD, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

37

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL FUND BONDED DEBT
As of August 3, 2023 (Pro Forma)

The Bonds Total

Principal Interest Total Debt Principal Principal
Payments Payments Service Payments Payments

2023-24 1  $   1,175,000  $  1,625,528  $   2,800,528  $   -  $  1,175,000

2024-25   7,280,000   2,708,669   9,988,669   -   7,280,000

2025-26   7,105,000   2,385,231   9,490,231   320,000   7,425,000

2026-27   7,270,000   2,075,738   9,345,738   360,000   7,630,000

2027-28   7,325,000   1,773,069   9,098,069   360,000   7,685,000

2028-29   7,375,000   1,467,250   8,842,250   360,000   7,735,000

2029-30   6,380,000   1,185,738   7,565,738   360,000   6,740,000

2030-31   6,345,000   930,331   7,275,331   360,000   6,705,000

2031-32   4,650,000   716,978   5,366,978   360,000   5,010,000

2032-33   4,655,000   563,444   5,218,444   360,000   5,015,000

2033-34   4,635,000   426,853   5,061,853   360,000   4,995,000

2034-35   4,510,000   299,019   4,809,019   360,000   4,870,000

2035-36   3,310,000   196,278   3,506,278   360,000   3,670,000

2036-37   2,295,000   119,481   2,414,481   360,000   2,655,000

2037-38   1,480,000   63,944   1,543,944   360,000   1,840,000

2038-39   855,000   29,719   884,719   360,000   1,215,000

2039-40   400,000   12,975   412,975   -   400,000

2040-41   265,000   5,650   270,650   -   265,000

2041-42   150,000   1,500   151,500   -   150,000

Total  $  77,460,000  $16,587,394  $  94,047,394  $  5,000,000  $82,460,000

Existing Indebtedness
Fiscal
Year

1 Excludes $5,800,000 in principal payments and $1,397,059 in interest payments made as of August 3, 2023.

Source:  Town of Guilford, Finance Department.

Note: Totals may not sum due to rounding.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

38

SCHEDULE OF STATE OF CONNECTICUT DRINKING WATER

STATE REVOLVING FUND LOAN
As of August 3, 2023 (Pro Forma)

1 Excludes $10,452 in principal payments and $4,600 in interest payments made as of August 3, 2023.

Source:  Town of Guilford, Finance Department.

Note: Totals may not sum due to rounding.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Principal Interest Total Debt
Payments Payments Service

2023-24 1  $   116,126  $   49,440  $   165,566

2024-25   129,133   51,484   180,618

2025-26   131,740   48,878   180,618

2026-27   134,399   46,219   180,618

2027-28   137,111   43,506   180,618

2028-29   139,879   40,739   180,618

2029-30   142,702   37,915   180,618

2030-31   145,583   35,035   180,618

2031-32   148,521   32,096   180,618

2032-33   151,519   29,098   180,618

2033-34   154,577   26,040   180,618

2034-35   157,697   22,920   180,618

2035-36   160,880   19,737   180,618

2036-37   164,128   16,490   180,618

2037-38   167,440   13,177   180,618

2038-39   170,820   9,797   180,618

2039-40   174,268   6,349   180,618

2040-41   177,786   2,832   180,618

2041-42   45,004   150   45,154

Total  $   2,749,315  $   531,903  $   3,281,218

Existing Indebtedness
Fiscal
Year

39

COMPUTATION OF STATUTORY DEBT LIMITATION
Pro Forma as of August 3, 2023

Total fiscal year 2022 tax collections (including interest and lien fees) 1 100,456,619$

State Reimbursement for Revenue Loss on Tax Relief for the Elderly 2,000
Base for Establishing Debt Limit 100,458,619$

General Urban Pension Total

Debt Limitation Purpose Schools Sewers Renewal Deficit Debt

(2.25 times base)..... 226,031,893$

(4.50 times base)..... 452,063,786$

(3.75 times base)..... 376,719,821$

(3.25 times base)..... 326,490,512$

(3.00 times base)..... 301,375,857$

(7.00 times base)..... $703,210,333

Bonds Payable.....  $   18,799,800 2  $   58,660,200  $   -  $   - -$   $   77,460,000

The Bonds (This Issue).....   3,250,025   1,749,975   -   - -   5,000,000

The Notes (This Issue).....   -   2,650,000   -   - -   2,650,000
Authorized but

Unissued Debt.....   23,161,358   27,106,472   -   - -   50,267,830
Gross Direct Debt.....   45,211,183   90,166,647   -   - -   135,377,830

School grants receivable
3
…………..   -   (4,792,957)   -   - -   (4,792,957)

Underlying Debt.....   -   -   -   - -   -

Net Direct and Underlying Debt.....   45,211,183   85,373,690   -   - -   130,584,873

Excess of Limit Over Outstanding

and Authorized Debt..... $180,820,710 $366,690,096 $376,719,821 $326,490,512 $301,375,857 $572,625,460

Indebtedness (Including This Issue )

1 Excludes tax collections of Coterminous Municipalities located within the Town of Guilford which have the power to issue debt or cause taxes to be levied

on taxable property. See "Underlying Indebtedness" herein.

2 Pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 7-374, excludes $2,749,315 in State of Connecticut Department of Public Heath Drinking Water State
Revolving Fund Project Loan Obligation that was used to finance a water main extension to coastal areas in Town.  The loan will be repaid from assessments